RESOLUTION NO. 32133

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA TO APPLY FOR, AND IF AWARDED, ACCEPT A PLAYCORE NATIONAL DEMONSTRATION GRANT FOR AN IN-KIND GIFT FOR PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT AT WASHINGTON HILLS, VALUED AT SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$75,000.00), WITH SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$75,000.00) IN MATCHING FUNDS FROM THE CITY, FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$150,000.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the City of Chattanooga to apply for, and if awarded, accept a Playcore National Demonstration Grant for an in-kind gift for playground equipment at Washington Hills, valued at \$75,000.00, with \$75,000.00 in matching funds from the City, for a total amount of \$150,000.00.

ADOPTED: June 18, 2024

/mem